During the financial year, the Company allotted 49,14,036 equity shares of ₹10 each, pursuant to the 

exercise of conversion options by warrant holders from the non-promoter, public category. 

This resulted in an increase in the Company’s paid-up share capital — from ₹10.63 crore, comprising 

1,06,34,000 (One Crore Six Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand only) equity shares, to ₹15.54 crore, 

comprising 1,55,48,036 (One Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Thirty-Six only) equity 

shares. To further inform you, out of the 72,64,036 warrants that were issued, 23,50,000 were 

converted into equity shares in the previous financial year of the 2023–24 and the remaining 

49,14,036 warrants were converted into equity shares during the financial year 2024 -25.